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Use this form for any comments you would like to have considered during the
-Restoration Planning process, or for any ideas you have about how aspects of
. the environment that may have been affected by the Exxon-Valdez oil spill
might be restored. Return the form with your comments to the Restoration
Planning Work Group, 437 E Sireet, Suite 301, Anchorage, Alaska 99501.

Attach additional sheets if necessary.
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Please fill in your name and mailing address if you would like to frecgjige;,gapi&s of future
" reports about Restoration Planning for the Exxon-Valdez oil spill. -
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EARTHTRUST"

Dear Sir/Madame,

Restoration Planning Working Group, 25th February 1991
437E St., Suite 301, , ,

Anchorage, AK 99501.

I am writing as the Communications Coordinator for Earthtrust's Gulf
Wildlife Campaign. Earthtrust is committed to assisting in whatever way
possible in the rescue of marine animals effected by the destruction in the
Gulf.

In the winter issue of Earth Island Journal I read an article by Bruce
Goldstein titled: "The Folly of the Exxon Valdez Cleanup". This article
addresses what to do to clean up oilspills and what not to do. It seems that
an unfortunate aspect of human nature is that we don't readily learn from
our (many) mistakes. At Earthtrust we know it's important to listen to the
people who have had direct experience deahng with the aftermath of

oilspills so that we can learn from that experlence and do the best we can in

a difficult situation.

We have a team of field representatives in the Gulf at present working with
the authorities to assess the situation. Any information or contacts, you can
give us would be very helpful Please keep in touch and keep up the good
work.

Yours sincerely,

&L&m&%ﬂ%@@

Susan Somerville

Earthtrust ¢ 2500 Pali Highway ¢ Honolulu, Hawaii 96817
Telephone (808) 595-6927 ¢ Fax (808) 595-7525
A Non-Profit, Tax-Exempt Organization Dedicated To Wildlife Protection
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UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON LIBRARIES m S
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98195 M\ AR 9ol t

March 27, 1991

0il Spill Restoration Planning Office
437 E. St., Suite 301
Anchorage, AK 99501

Dear ‘Sir/Madame:

I am sorry it has taken so long to get around to acknowledging
your recent mailing of the notice of the draft 1991 Resoration Work
Plan from the Federal Register. We do appreciate having it. I would
also like to take this opportunity to let you know that anything that
your office puts-out in the future would be much appreciated by our
patrons.

Thank you for your consideration.
4éﬁﬂ>// é%%ggerely,
n

r)«‘” T T

State and cal Documents Librarian
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UNITED STATES DEFM',I'MENT OF COMMERCE
National Oceanic and ~tmospheric Administration
National Marine Fisheries Service
Office of Qil Spill Damage
Assessment and Restoration

P.O. Box 210029

Auke Bay, Alaska 99821

March 28, 1991 [ ““j&g

Dr. Herbert C. Curl, Director

Prince William Sound 0il Spill
Recovery Institute

Hazardous Materials Response Branch

7600 Sand Point Way, N.E.

Building 3, N/OMA34

Seattle, WA 98115-0070

Dear Herb:

I was pleased that we found the opportunity to discuss our new
responsibilities and activities with respect to the EXXON Valdez
0il spill, and I look forward to future interactions. I think it
would be an excellent idea, when you have time, to meet with our
interagency working group. We meet routinely every two weeks in
Anchorage at our office located at 437 E Street (Suite 301).

Give me a call when you anticipate being in Anchorage and I will
arrange a convenient time for us to meet.

Please find enclosed several documents that review both past and
proposed future restoration activities. The "pink" document
presents both the 1991 plan for damage assessment as well as
restoration. The March 1lst Federal Register Notice, however,
covers the proposed 1991 restoration plans in more detail. The
1990 Progress report provides more of the "philosophy" of
restoration but also summarizes the first year of RPWG
activities.

Y%
N

Yours very truly,

ohn A. Strand,
estoration Manager

Enclosures
cc: B. Morris, NOAA

S. Senner, ADF&G
L. Commerci, EPA
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Dr. John A. Strand

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
NATIONAL OCEANIC AND ATMOSPHERIC ADMINISTRATION
NATIONAL MARINE FISHERIES SERVICE
OFFICE OF OIL SPILL DAMAGE ASSESSMENT AND RESTORATION
P.O. BOX 210029
) AUKE BAY, ALASKA 99821

' OFFICIAL BUSINESS
PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE, $300

Linda Comerci

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
437 "E" Street, Suite 301

Anchorage, AK 99501
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<EPA

United States
Environmental Protection
Agency

(WH-556F)

Washington, DC 20460

Official Business
Penalty for Private Use
$300
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&7 ‘ e 59?2 T RECEPTACLE ..
REFUSED . -

VACANT _ UNCL
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PRESIDENT
ANCHORAGE CONVENTION & VISITORS BUREAU

201 E. THIRD AVENUE
ANCHORAGE, A 99501

FIRST CLASS MAIL
Postage and Fees Paid
EPA

Attemated-Not known
tnsutfcient Addiess
No such street...._._number .
No such office in stateeee
Do not remail in this envelope

G-35
— REASON-CHECKED,
Unclzimed—__ Refused
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United States ' | | "FIRST CL2
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Agency
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Washington, DC 20460
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Penalty for Private Use
$300 .

g7
€
e

u)?

e AL AR | R g
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" ROUTE # | 4

No such oHice 1 51818 e
Do MT remafl in this »gnveiope ’

- - |

PRESIDENT } l
ANCHORAGE CONVENTTON & VISITORS BUREAU

901 E. “THIRD- AVENUE
ANCHORAGE, AK 99501




VIEPA v ‘ ‘ . FIRST CLASS MAIL
. ’ Postage and Fees Paid

United States ' . : o ; EPA
Environmental Protection e - G-35
Agency

(WH-556F)

Washington, DC 20460

feisi B ¥PIRED____
Official Business ) SUCH #____ORDER E
- Penalty for Private Use ?—{!g_FUSED _NO MAIL RECEPTACLE __

- VAGANT___UNCLAIMED__U KNOWN___\

|NSUFF ICIENT ADDRESS_ 5/

ROUT : _ . " i :
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<EPA

United States
Environmental Protection
Agency

(WH-556F)

Washington, DC 20460

Official Business
Penalty for Private Use
$300

(

A

LIBRARIAN

0.5, DEPT.JOF INTERIQR"™
ALASKA RESOURCE LIBRARY
222 WESY/ SEVENTH AVENUE;.

NO SUCH #__

e

REFUSED__NO MAIL RECEPTACLE_

INITIALS CA]L/ﬁ

__ORDER EXPIRED____.

VACANT___UNCLAIMED_
INSUFF ICIENT ADDRESS_)_
OUTE/#

NOWN

. FIRST CLASS MAIL

Postage and Fees Paid
EPA
G-35




<EPA

United States
Environmental Protection
Agency

(WH-556F)

Washington, DC 20460

__ !
2

DIRECTOR

THE WILDLIFE SOCIETY

519 W. EIGHTH AVENUE, SUITE 205
ANCHORAGE, AK' 99501

. HO SUCH #--UNCLAIMED--UNKNOWN-
REFUSED--NO MAIL RECEPTACLE---

VACANT--ORDER EXPIRED--7><--"Z

INSUFFICIENT ADDRESS-------7"7
INITIALY —Ri—%— i

| FIRST cLASS MAIL
. Postage and Fees Paid

EPA

G35




<EPA

United States
Environmental Protection
Agency

(WH-556F)

Washington, DC 20460
Official Business )
Penalty for Private Use
$300

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
THE WILDERNESS SOCIETY
519 %, 8TH AVE, SUITE 205

ANCHORAGE, ‘BK 99501

WILD31Y GoBOlR01e lﬁﬁ‘* 03/19/91
FORWARDING TIME EXPIRED
THE WILDERNESS :sﬁ’&‘f‘

43(} W 7TH AVE #210
AREHORAGE AKX 99501-3590
RETURM TO SENDER

'FIRST CLASS MAIL

Postage and Fees Paid
EPA .
G-35 -




<EPA

United States
Environmental Protection
Agency

{(WH-556F)

Washington, DC 20460

Official Business
Penalty for Private Use
$300

CHARLES P. VAN EPPS
7610 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, S., 250
RICHFIELD, MN 55423
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<EPA

United States
Environmental Protection
Agency

(WH-556F)
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VACANT Y
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JAMES N. REEVES

BOGLE & GATES TAW OFFICES
510 L STREET, SUITE 600
ANCHORAGE, AK 99501
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Postage and Fees Paid

- EPA
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<EPA

United States
Environmental Protection
Agency '
(WH-556F)

Washington, DC 20460

Official Business
‘Penalty for Private Use
$300
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EPA

G-35
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United States
Environmental Protection
Agency T
(WH-556F)

‘Washington, DC 20460

Official Business
Penalty for Private Use
$300
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EPA
G-35
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<EPA

United States ,
Environmental Protection
Agency

(WH-556F)

Washington, DC 20460

Official Business
Penalty for Private Use
$300

MARK HOMMER
BOX 4026
HOMER, AK 99603
HOMMOZS F25032011
FORWARDING TIM

HOMMER ‘“FARK
PO OROY 80708

FAIRBANKS AK 99708~

HETURN TO

FIRST CLASS MAIL
Postage and Fees Paid
EPA

G-35
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SEPA

United States
Environmental Protection
Agency

(WH-556F)

Washington, DC 20460

Official Business
Penalty for Private Use
$300

DEAN OF FORESTRY
UNTVERSITY OF MINNESOTA

_COLLEGE-OF-EQRESTRY
H0-GRERN-HAGT—
ST, PAUL, MN 55108

FIRST CLASS MAIL
‘Postage and Fees Paid - :
‘ERA ‘

G-35

COLLEGE OF NATURAL RESOURCES
UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA
235 NAT. RES. ADMIN, BLDG.
2003 UPPER BUFORD CIRCLE
ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55108-1030 -




<EPA

United States
Environmental Protection
Agency

(WH-556F)

Washington, DC 20460

Official Business
Penalty for Private Use
$300
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| LESLIE GUSTAVE
| 905 MULDOON SPACE 34A
| ANCHORAGE, AK 99504
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595042013 1B89 03/19/91
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GUBTAVE

P BOY 654 ;
MONTICELLD UT 8453504604

RETURM TO SBENDER

* FIRST CLASS MAIL

Postage and Fees Paid
EPA
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United States

Environmental Protection

Agency
(WH-556F)
Washington, DC 20460

Official Business
Penalty for Private Use
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WASHINGTON, DC 20036
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SEPA

United States

Environmental Prok
Agency :
(WH-556F) _
Washington, DC 20466

Official Business ~ § &
Penalty for Private Usé, %
$300 :

SUSAN ALEXANDER

THE WILDERNESS SOCIETY
519 W, 8TH, SUITE 205
ANCHORAGE, AK 99501

REFUSED--NO MAIL RECEPTACLE---
VACANT--DRDER EXPIRED~—<c--7"
INSUFFICIENT A

INITIAL RT #

'NO SUCH #--UNCLAIMED--UNKNOWN>—" \‘ |

FIRST CLASS MAIL
Postage and Fees Paid
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OIL SPILL RESTORATION PLANNING OFFICE

437 E Street, Suite 301 Anchorage, Alaska 99501
(907) 271-2461 FAX: (907) 271-2467

rax 393 LS

rrRoM: LINDA COMERCI - USEPA
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D/gérnette, Ben -

.

Bielawski, Patty
//5égange, Maryellen
oherty, Dick
yfblta, Richard
Gaggarty, James — -« o v oal tr577
_~Gordaoff, Mary
_Harwood, Celia
_MHendrickson, Rita
olloway, Mike
_HUnt, Steven
’/;Jgﬁackemer, Aggie
—dohnscon, Brian
inn;rﬁ, Patrick
———=Kodiak Longliners Assoc.
~AMartin, Tim
MacCampbell,. Roger
—McGee, Stewart
//McKee, Charles
'dess, Daniel
V/gil Spill Intelligence Report — &£ L K _
liver, Gary
~~Patterson, Martin
—Pawlosdki, Robert
Rooth, Sharon
(/Samet, Al
_~stchoncterly, Bruce
—Schoenbergera, W. Sigler
—p~South Central Regional Repr, Wildlife Soc.

_..8tate Co-chair, AK Land Use Council — ,upv oa/ o,
o : : :
',,Usta81ewsk1, Jim

2,0 |
227




May 10,
TO:

FROM:

Marie, some Federal Register mailings were returned to us.
delete the following people from our mailing list.

1.
2.
3.

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.

1991

Marie

Susan g,uﬂcu“ﬂ

Brian Johnson, Kodiak

Ben Barnette, Anchorage

James C. Gaggarty, Anchorage

Celia Kock Harwood, Ketchikan

Jim Ustasiewski, Douglas, AK
Kodiak Longliners Assoc.

Charles E. McKee, Anchorage

Aggie #Blackemer, Homer

AK Environméntal Political Action
Al Samet, Homer

Patrick Kinnery, Anchorage
Maryellen Degange, Anchorage
Daniel Odess, U. of AK, Fairbancks
Roger MacCampbell, Homer

Steven Hunt, Eagle River

Richard Folta, Juneau

Tim Martin, Greenpeace, Cambridge, MA
Dick Doherty, Anchorage

Sharon Rooth, Homer

Mike Holloway, Anchorage

Gary ©Oliver, LaJolla, CA

Mary Gordaoff, Valdez

Bruce Schoncterly

Martin Patterson, Moose Pass

W. Sigler Schoenbergera, Anchorage
Stewart McGee, Jr., Seward

Please

South Central Regional Repre, Wildlife Society, Anchorage
State Co-Chair, Alaska Land Use Council, Anchorage

Patty Bielawski, Anchorage
LCDR Robert J. Pawlé%ﬁki, Anchorage
Rita Hendrickson, Anchorage

I am also enclosing 14 changes of address.
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FAX

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
ALASKA RESTORATION TASK FORCE
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WASHINGTON DC 20460
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_ Previous editio... usable

TO:

[] vouwere caLLeD BY-

(] you were visiTep -8y

i

.OF (Qrganization) - )

7] pLeAsE PHONE D -

E]FTS 'b -‘_‘A:umvou
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[ ] RETURNED YOUR CALL -

~[C)iswairing To see vou

] wisHEs AN APPOINTMENT
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DATE

TIME

63-110 'NSN 7540-00-634-4018 STANDARD FOSIR\M 63 (Rev. 8-81)

W U.S.G.P.O.: 1990-254~312
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FPMR (41 CFR) 101—11.6
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As soon as you know your new address, mail this /ca“r’d///tb all the people,
businesses, and~blications who send you mail.

For publications e an old address label overna nd old ¢ \35 ns
and complete new address. /) - % T y/j; /‘7 /
Your | Print or Type—Last Name, First Name, Middle Initial . iy / "\.,}
Namel OO C - (ORRC, - AN At /AT Evcnol |
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@ ‘ e . No. [N
28| DS ol Ath
O 3 [city State ZIP Code
< (] 3} (] ') : : :
Qﬁﬂ(‘ Q’WO“G&Q{O_' &}/ L C?Wi‘_)@ﬁ-i Lo
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@ . " No.
3 YY) B K 3
2 § City State ! Q 0 2IP Gode
O 0Kk (39503 11
Signature Date new address in effect |'/Account No. {if any)
‘Sign >
Here
\ 1O l%‘:tl :

PS Fogm 3576, Apr. 1986 N’ RECEIVER: Be sure to record the above new address book at home or office
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As soonh asy  (now your new address, mail this card to \)’the
people, busnnMs and publications who send you mail. ™ ’

For publications, tape an old address Iabel over name an old address /,é_//
2

sections and complete new addresS L}M f‘,, . ;
"
Your Name (Print or type. Last name, first name, m|ddle |n|t|al.)
% 3 e N Sy ) W ?"//q
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—wwEFA
United States
Environmental Protection
Agency.
(WH-556F) »
Washington, DC 20460

Official Business
Penalty for Private Use
$300

J4oo Sumaz B

PAUL WUNNICK
KASITSNA BAY
SELDOVIA, AK 99663

" FIRST CLASS MAIL

Postage and Fees Paid
EPA
G-35
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<EPA

United States
Environmental Protection
Agency

(WH-556F)

Washington, DC 20460

Official Business
Penalty for Private Use
$300

M "’Qf;‘i',’q G/ o

KEITH E. ROBBINS -

ADFG SELDOVIA ADVISORY COMM
p.0. BOX 194

SEIDOVIA, AR 99663

FIRST CLASS MAIL
Postage and Fees Paid
EPA

‘G-35




SEPA

United States
Environmental Protection
Agency

(WH-556F)

Washington, DC 20460

Official Business
Penalty for Private Use
' $300

© VACANT e i
ANSUFFLC TR fé-atf‘ii;ﬁ:e-- :

ANITIAL gz

FIRST CLASS MAIL

] Pq&ageandFeesPaw
EPA -
G-35
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NO SUCH ¥ Sl AT

O s MEL
REFUSED -~ paT

NN

. RECEPTa,
E X LRE o

RICHARD J. OLSON
HCR 64625
HOMER, AK 99603




ZEPA

United States
Environmental Protection
Agency

(WH-556F)

Washington, DC 20460

Official Business
Penalty for Private Use
$300

A

" FIRST CLASS MAIL

Postage and Fees Paid
EPA

- G-35
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<EPA

United States
Environmental Protection
Agency

{(WH-556F)

Washington, DC 20460

Official Business
Penalty for Private Use
$300

M _
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TTERTENTERGRIS
TTIER; A

FIRST CLASS MAIL
Postage and Fees Paid
EPA :
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<EPA

United States

Environmental Protection

Agency
(WH-556F)
. Washington, DC 20460

Official Business
Penalty for Private Use
$300

| MS. SALLY LENTZ
THE_OCEANIC SOC

W

| WASHINGION, DC 20036

" FIRST CLASS MAIL

Postage and Fees Paid
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~ —CURTIS MCVEE™
" "ALASKA MINERS ASSOCIATION, INC.
_~ 501 W. NORTHERN LIGHTS BLVD
Y ANCHORAGE, AK 99508
- .
//p/zﬁ/‘ | FilORITY,

Restoration Planning Work Group
Alaska Departments of Fish and Game, Natural Resources, and Environmental Conservation;
U.S. Departments of Agriculture, Commerce, and Interior;
and the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency




ALASKA MINERS ASSOCIATION, INC.

501 W. Northern Lights Blvd., Suite 203, Anchorage, Alaska 99503 FAX: (907) 278-7997 Telephone: (907) 276-0347

We are enclosing a copy of a mailing label received from you to
the Alaska Miners Association.

If you wish to address something to our executive director, his
name is Steven ‘C, Borell, . '

However, the name is not necessary and you may wish to use just

the generic title executive director or merely Alaska Miners
Association.

Thank you for your cooperation.
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Mr. Stan Senner 817 Orleans Drive

011l 8pill Restoration Grand Island, NE €8803
Working Group April 14, 1861
Box 101193

Anchorage, AK 85510
Dear Mr. Ssnner:

I am doing a report on the EXXON Valdez 011 Spill for my 4th
grade reading class. I would appreclate some information on the
impacts of the oil spill on wildlife and the environment of
Prince wWilliam Sound. I am especially interested in any facts
and figures you might have about how large the oil spill was (how
many gallons were spilled), how many marine animals and birds
died, and other similar informaticn. I recently heard that the
EXXON corporation was fined a large sum of money for what they
‘did to the environment. Do you have any information on the fine
and also how the money will be spent to try to repair the
environmert? ' '

Do you know 1f any articles have been published in magazines that
have color pilctures of the 01l spill? If so I would appreciate a
copy of these articles.

The deadline for my report is April 26, 1991, so any information
you could send me before the deadline would be appreciated very
much.

Thank you so much for youyr offer tc help me.
Sincerely yours,

Elizabeth Fontanez
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- Oi1L SPILL RESTORATION PLANNING OFFICE
437 E Street, Suite 301 Anchorage, Alaska 99501 —

(907) ZWAX: (907) 271-2467
' S ~ JOHN F ORSBORN
March 7, 1991 Please s

1AL © PULLMAN, WA 99164-3001

Dear Concerned Citizen:

Jﬁ N ‘.W.,...‘/“'y
- Based on your past interest in the planning of\tsggrahm

followmg the Exm!al.dﬂ Oil Spill, we are enclosmg. for your

Restoration Work Plan. The Restoration Planning Work Group is
interested in your continued input in this process and look forward
to receiving your comments. On behalf of the Work Group, we |
appreciate your interest. }

~ Sincerely,

Stanley E. Senner -
Alaska Department of Fish & Game

Cjw/?( Ve . | | &

Linda R. Comerci ‘
U. S Environmental Protection Agency

WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY
ALBROOK LAB/DEPT. CIVIL & ENVIRO

State of Alaska: Departments of Fish & Game, Natural Resources, and Environmental Conservation
United States: Environmental Protection Agency, Departments of Agriculture, Commerce, and Interior

@ Printed on-Recycled Paper
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Department of Civil and Environmental Engineering
Puliman, Washington 99164-2910 ;

0il1 Spill Restoration Planning Office
437 E Street, Suite 301
Anchorage, AK 99501
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Vince KeXly ™ VU O QFHCE

97 Annaquatucket Rd. c2
North i Kingstons Rrxy: 02

o {RE@O@WE@

L
MAR 6 1331
Offfice of the Governor
Juneau, Alagka

SCPARTHENT OF FIS 4%) &0

Dear Governor's Ocrfice,

I am a graduate student in the Marine Affairs Department of the
University of Rhode Island, a resident of Valdez, Alaska and a
property owner 1n Prince William Sound. I read with interest a
recent artlicle 1n the New York Times 1in which it was mentioned
that Governor Hickel intends to promote the creation of a
national marine sanctuary in Prince William Sound. I heartily
support this idea, and intend to write a paper on the subject for
one of my courses,

1 would appreciate any information you could give me on the
current efforts of the Governor's office to effect this project.

Sincergly,

Juatle

Vince Kelly
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‘ Brekkeveien 19 |
Johri Arthur Berge Postboks 69 Korsvoll

| Cand. real. . 0808 Oslo 8, Norge
Marinbiologi Tif.: (02) 2352 80

Telefax: (02) 394189
Telex: 74190 niva n
TH.: (02) 231822

LARS-OTTO REIERSEN
) Senior Executive Officer
* 1st Oil Pollution Control Division -

State Pollution. Control Authonty

" ‘Statens forurensningstilsyn .
P.0.Box 8100 Dep., 0032 Oslo 1
Strgmsveien 96 ’

Tel.: +47 2 57 34 00.- Direct line: +47 2 57 35 4
Telefax: +47 2 67 67 06 Telex 76 684 sﬁ: nouT _____‘
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United States National Technical Beltsvi

&)} Department of A ricultural Services 1 20705
g2/ Agriculture ry Division :
a/?‘kgaaaﬂm&w* i |
1
&aﬂa?QWﬁﬁﬁ .y Y, '”43 )
i -December "1
Alaska Departments of Fish and Game ’
ATTN: Resftoration Planningfuorking Group |
P.0.Box 3-2000 '
Juneau, AK 99802 '
: [
Dear Sir/Madam:
. . . I /a
The National Agricultural Librery (NAL) would like to acqw1re your . ; P

publication entitled Progress Report : Restoration Plann1ng Working
Group for the national collection. We would appreciate the addition
of NAL to your mailing lList for complimentary copies of all fut‘re
issues of these Progress Reports. - Back issues are a welcome ad#ition
to our collection. .

Address serial publications as follows:

P |

u.s. Departmént.of Agriculture |
National Agricultural Library
Serials Unit, Rm. 002 D90/792
Beltsville, Maryland 20705-2351

: \
1f you cannot supply the National Agricultural Library with i
complimentary copies, send purchase information which will be referred

“to our Order Unit. Please do not send invoices for publications; we
have special purchasing procedures. Please send all publication
notices; monographs, and all correspondence to- '

'U.S. Department of Agriculture
National Agricultural Library
Gift Program, Rm.002 D90/792
Beltsville, Maryland 20705-2351 o

‘ThankAyeu for your contribution. Your cooperat1on with the Natiohal
Agricultural Library is appreciated.

Sincerely, .

JEFFREY A. MAIER -
- Acquisitions & Serials Branch
Gift & Exchange Program




Entrix, Inc.
2125 Oak Grove Road
Suite 300
Walnut Creek, CA 94598
415 935-9920
*
557;9” '%wﬁw@ﬁﬁ%w& ‘
|
iy
January 2, 1991 sl aukhs

Mr. Stanley Senner

Oil Spill Restoration Planning Office
437 E Street, Suite 301

Anchorage, AK 99501

RE: Notice of intent to prepare restoration work plan

Sound and the Gulf of Alaska
Dear Mr. Senner:

Please forward to us upon your receipt

and the 1991 work season program for areas in Pr
of Alaska that remain contaminated with oil from the Exxorn

If you should have any questions, or ne

contact my Secretary, Susan Booth, at f4‘75)\ 8935-9920.

Thank you in advance for your coopera
Sincerely,

ENTRIX, INC.

Gordon A. Robilliard, Ph.D.
Vice President
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CHUGACH REGIONAL RESOURCE COMMISSION

Arnold Melsheimer, Chairman 7 9
English Bay via , /\], Lem ot
Homer, AK 99603 o

281-2231, home

T~

Ron Totemoff Z,; "
PO Box 171
Tatitlek, AK 99677
325-2311, office

Pat Norman ,
Port Graham via y uf
Homer, AK 99603 . /" =

284-2227, message a v
284-2212, work /

Ls
LA
Kenny Blatchford /,/
Mt. Marathon Native Association /ﬂ(g ‘1"7
PO Box 1816 \
Seward, AK 99664 0
224-5679, home s

Gilbert Olsen >
Eyak Traditional Council €
PO Box 665 0!\3
Cordova, AK 99574
424-3444, home e

Don Kompkoff 9.—»"‘};}&{“'“‘)'
General Delivery e
Chenega Bay, AK 99574
573-5132, message

Helmer Olson J3 a
PO Box 673 - yd
Valdez, AK 99686 J“ } g
835-4951, message '
835-4873, home













THOMAS A. DEAN, Ph.D.

M

Coastal Resources Associates
2270 Camino Vida Roble, Suite L
Carlsbad, CA 92008
(619) 438-0588
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& e Chugoch regmal

resources Commission

December 19, 1990

Mr. Sandy Rabinowitch

Mr. Brian Ross

Oil Spill Restoration Planning Office
437 E Street, Suite 301

Anchorage, AK 99501

Dear Brian and Sandy:

Thank you for attending our meeting on Wednesday, December 12th
and updating us on restoration events to come.

I have attached a list of all the CRRC members so that they may each
receive a copy of the draft report of the 1991 Restoration Work Plan
that you indicated would be out in January. If it is easier to send all
the copies to me, I can distribute them to the members.

After we have had a chance to review the report, we woyld very
much welcome the opportunity to have you attend our ne¥tr CRRC
meeting in early February and discuss the prdjects with yo#.

Sincerely,
Tasha Chmielewski,

Natural Resources Planner

Attachment

3300 “C” Street / Anchorage, Alaska 99503-2775 / Ph. (907) 562-4155 / Fax (907) 563-2891
The Non-Profit Corporation Serving The People Of The Chugach Native Region
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UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

2 £ %

5 -

%Mf WASHINGTON, D.C. 20460

<
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MEMORANDUM

SUBJECT: Referral of Public Inquiries

FROM: Director
Public Information Center, PM 211B

TO: Robert Burd, Deputy Regional
Administrator, Region 10, Seattle, WA 98101

We are forwarding the attached inquiries to your office for appropriate action.
These inquiries cannot be processed by the Public Information Center (PIC)
because we do not have appropriate materials with which to respond. We
would be happy to work with you to develop a form letter so that PIC can
respond to similar inquiries in the future. If you are unable to respond to these
inquiries, please send them on to the appropriate person or return them to us.

If you have any questions or concerns about this referral or about PIC, please
call me at (8) 475-7751. Thank you for your help.

ATTACHMENTS
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| g DAMES &- MOORE A PROFESSIONAL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

500 MARKET PLACE TOWER, 2025 FIRST AVENUE, SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98121
(206) 7280744 FAX (206) 448-7994
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E‘IUMBOLDT

STATE ‘
UNIVERSITY 4 0
rﬁw‘ﬁfM
Department of Wildlife {“ﬁg§§ f
October 18, 1990 hym fﬁ”
' ) ?yﬂ

United States Environmentai Protection Agency
Restoration Planning Work Group
Washington, D.C. 20460

Dear Working Group:

This letter refers to the August 1990 Progress Report, "Restoration
Planning Following the Exxon Valdez 0il Spill." I refer especially
to page six, "Definition of Restoration.”

I realize that the definitions are given in the law. Nonetheless,
they contain at least one logical flaw and since that particular
flaw, which I wish to discuss here, affects the success of recovery
efforts, it is well that the flaw be widely understood. To compen-
sate for the flaw, different values could be attached to the three
"restoration" actions: 1) direct restoration, 2) replacement,

3) acquisition of equivalent resources.

The third "restoration" action, acquisition of equivalent resources,
is the one I wish to address. This would be a logical restoration
action if several to many assumptions are met. One would be that
‘there is an infinte supply of the equivalent resources. This is
obvioulsy not a valid assumption. Another might be, "if you are
practical;" there is more of the equivalent resource than the world
needs. That implies a value judgment that cannot be supported by
fact. 1In light of our increasing recognition of the global impacts
of local events and of Gaia related events, such an assumption is
highly suspect.

In sum, acquisition of equivalent resources does nothing to restore.
All it does is, hopefully, reduce the rate of loss of those
resources elsewhere in the future. That is useful, but it only
slows the downward conservation spiral and it is not restoration.
It's time to stop pretending that it is.

Therefore, I suggest that for the purpose of deciding an appropriate
action, multipliers be given to the three "restoration" actions. I
further suggest that acquisition of egivalent resources be given a
multiplier appgroaching zero.

L4
i

Arcata, California 95521-4957 e (707) 826-3953

The California State University




United States Environmental Protection Agency
Page 2
October 18, 1990

The argument against this develops when almost nothing can be done
to help "nature" restore the oil affected areas and organisms
anyhow, so in the long run we will save more by using the money to
protect other areas against similar insults. If that proves to be
true, a depressing but real possibility, then I would agree; but it
certainly could not be restoration and it should noq be advertised
as restoration to the public.

As a final comment, the multiplier for replacement should be smaller
than that for direct restoration: you do replacement if direct
restoration won't work or is extremely expensive.

|
I realize that I may be saying things you already kﬂow, but I hope
the suggestion for the use of multipliers will open a way to stay
within the law while doing a better job of real resﬁoration.

Thank you for the opportunity for imput and my congratulations for
the way you have been seeking and interpreting public comment.

Sincerely yours,
|

Archie S Mossman
Professor Emeritus

ASM/tr |
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Use this form for any commenis you would like tc have considered during the
Restoration Planning process, or for any ideas you have about how aspects of
the environment that may have been affected by the Exxon-Valdez oil spill
might be restored. Return the form with your comments to the Restoration
Planning Work Group, 437 E Street, Suite 301, Anchorage, Alaska 99501.
Attach additional sheets if necessary.

o

o

Please fill in your name and mailing address if you would like to receive copies of future
reports about Restoration Planning for the Exxon-Valdez oil spill,

Bryuce we\/»(/crquc;LL
302 Gold 'St

Suear) K Y780)

—_— —————
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FROM THE DESK OF: Karen Fine Coburn, Publisher
Attt — /;//.;;7

Dear Colleague,

For thirteen years, oil spill professionals in
more than fifty different countries around the
globe have been relying on the 0Oil Spill
Intelligence Report for timely, exclusive,
international coverage of oil spill events and
developments. :

Why?

Because in a field where timely response is
everything, professionals like yourself cannot
afford anything less than weekly, detailed,
on-scene reports.

That’s why we now offer 0Oil 'Spill Intelligence
Report by fax and why we provide you with the

please continue
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OSIR Hotline.

And it’s the reason we spend the bulk of every
subscription dollar we receive from you on
communications -- on the phone calls, faxes,
telexes and wire services necessary to track the
news worldwide. Day and night our reporters are
busy contacting our network of spill experts and
reporters worldwide to bring you the latest news
and follow-ups of spills and spill developments.

When an oil spill strikes, The Wall Street
Journal, The New York Times, The Times of London,
CBS News, Time Magazine, ABC News, US News & World
Report, Cable News Network, Toronto Globe and
Mail, The Washington Post, USA Today, The
Economist, National Public Radio, and -- most
important -- the 011 spill community worldwide
turn to the 0il Sp;ll Intelligence Report for the
latest news, details and analysis.

We also provide you with in-depth Special
Reports, the 0il Spill Control Directory, and
special supplements on key issues -- all free as
part of your subscription -- to give you
comprehen51ve information on the tougher problems
and issues fa01ng the o0il spill community,

Although the oil spill prevention and control
field has advanced,  many - ~challenges remain. We
want to help you meet these challenges and we’re
sure we can. In fact, if you are not completely
satisfied with the 0il Spill Intelligence Report,
we will give you a complete refund on your
subscription, no questions asked.

So please, return the offer form today and put
us to the test. The 0il Spill Intelligence Report
has assisted spill professionals worldwide for
more than a decade. It's time we began serving
you.

Sincerely,

Y.Lk

Karen Fine Coburn
Publisher and Founding Editor
0il Spill Intelligence Report

@9 printed on recycled paper




Oil Spill mememes

An International Newsletter from Cutter Information Corp. Published Weekly Since 1978.

Z

e

Weekly, International Information To Put You
At The Forefront Of Spill Response

- Dear Oil Spill Professional,

When incidents like the Exxon Valdez spill strike, your very specialized job requires more
information than most sources can provide. You need details — the most up-to-date oil spill
news and information.

How can you gain access to the kind of detail you need — and only the detail imponant to
you as an oil spill prevention/control/cleanup professional? — through the Oil Spill Intelligence
Report. Weekly issues report every major oil spill in the world — the origin, cleanup and
control efforts, plus what went right and what wrong in the contingency response.

More important, our global network of spill experts and skilled reporters follows each

ey s

spill event from beginning to end including environmental impacts and damage assessment ... no
matter how long it takes.

As a subscriber, you will have instant access to this exclusive information. And, spill
reports are only the beginning. Since 1978 the Oil Spill Intelligence Report has been known for
its timely and comprehensive coverage of worldwide developments in contingency planning,
spill legislation, regulation, litigation, scientific research, cleanup and control, contracts, and
conferences and publications. "

This is information unavailable elsewhere.

Exclusive information ... provided by our on-the-scene contacts worldwide. It is relied on
by executives in government and the private sector — spill response coordinators, emergency
response personnel, environmental affairs officers, coast guard officers, oil company executives,
tanker owners, cleanup equipment manufacturers, salvage operators, shipping and barge
companies, marine insurers, attorneys, and national and international regulatory, research and
advisory groups ... in more than fifty nations around the world.

Regardless of what your specialty might be in the field of oil spills, the Oil Spill
Intelligence Report is the only international news source you'can use at once to make

please continue



smart decisions based upon reliable, up-to-the-minute information.
" Here, just as an example, is the kind of coverage you will receive in issues of the weekly,
international Qil Spill Intelligence Report: '

v Every Major Oil Spill Worldwide. Cause, location, date, time ... amount of oil,
grade, total potential spillage ... cleanup procedures underway ... vessels
involved, registry, ownership ... environmental impacts ... resulting litigation and
claims. ' .

v Litigation. Notice of important investigations and public hearings. Updates on
liability claims, court actions and insurance settlements.

v Legislation, New Regulations. Worldwide coverage of international and U.S.
spill legislation. Advance alerts, analysis and interpretation of new protocols.
News of regulations as they happen — actions affecting your plans and decisions.

v Spill Control and Prevention: Equipment and Services. New methods and
products for recovery/disposal of oil ... spill detection programs ... results of -
operational tests.

v Scientific Research. News of current research, results and funding.

v Contingency Planning and Spill Response. Which regions are planning major
capital outlays for control, recovery, and prevention systems. New plans — how they
work, factors relative to timing and location of sites.

v/ Calendar of Spill Cbnferences, Seminars, Workshops, Publications.
Advance notice of meetings worldwide including dates, sponsors, program
synopsis, registration details. Complete international listings of recent publications
— content summiaries, and details on where to obtain copies.

All of these subjects — plus more — will be tracked and reported to you instantly in
issues of the weekly Qil Spill Intelligence Report. Oil Spill Intelligence Report’s editorial team
is backed by a global network of on-scene contacts who track down the news worldwide to
inform you of developments ... as they happen — fast news and analysis you can use at once to
meet the demands of every spill development.

What’s more, as part of your subscription you will receive special bulletins on
late-breaking developments, supplements on important topics, access to the Qil Spill Intelligence



Report Document Service, free copies of the annual summary of oil spill statistics, and the
annual International Oil Spill Control Directory, plus the OSIR Hotline — direct access to the
editorial staff of the Oil Spill Intelligence Report to help you with your individual information
needs and to answer questions. »

Each week, delivered to your desk, you will receive accurate, timely, objective oil spill
information from around the world. Authoritative reports you can use right away, to help you
. and your organization ...

v avoid and prevent oil spills and losses -

v respond faster and more effectively to spills when they occur
v minimize cleanup costs and environmental damage

v protect your or‘ganization’s reputation

v take advantage of the latest developments in spill cleanup and control products
and services ' h

v avoid non-compliance fines and costly damage suits

ve keep abreast of spills around the world as they happen, where your products and
~  expertise may be required

v get advance notice of trends and changes in regulations and international liability
protocols '

v stay abreast of litigation developments and legal precedents

... and more.

) How can you tap into this international oil spill source? By subscribing to the Oil Spill
Intelligence Report newsletter.

SPECIAL INTRODUCTORY OFFER

“You can begin receiving the weekly Oil Spill Intelligence Report right away. Just

please continue




complete and mail the enclosed Order Coupon today.

The day we receive your request, we’ll sign you up for a subscription to the Oil Spill
Intelligence Report. Plus, for responding now, we’ll send you a free copy of The International
Oil Spill Control Directory.

Examine the first 4 issues at your convenience. If, after 4 weeks, you are satisfied with
the Oil Spill Intelligence Report, pay the invoice we’ll send you and you’ll get forty-eight more
issues. Otherwise, return the invoice marked "cancel," you will owe nothing, and the Directory
is yours to keep. |

Sincerely,

L b

K. F. Coburn
Publisher

P.S. Enclose payment with your order and we’ll send you a second free report — the Exxon
Valdez Oil Spill (normally sold for $67). Prepared by the US National Response Team, this

- report includes: description of the incident and followup; which methods are recommended for
similar spills; how the Valdez spill changed our understanding of cleanup techniques; what steps
your organization can take to avoid similar problems; and much more.

4 CUTTER INFORMATION CORP.
37 Broadway, Arlington, MA 02174-5539, USA ... T 617-648-8700 ... Fax 617-648-8707 ... Telex 650-100-9891
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Cold Water Oil Spills ...
A Look at Oil Spill Cooperatives Worldwide ...
Exxon Valdez One Year Later ...

Bioremediation ...
Conference, Course and Seminar Planner ...

Contingency Planning: A Global Perspective ...

Over the last year the Qil Spill Intelligence Report has produced a
continuous stream of special reports and focus pieces on topics of vital
importance to spill professionals -- information subscribers were able to
use immediately.

Right now OSIR’s research team is hard at work on future specials,
including: The Debate Over Tanker Construction ... New Regulations,
Legislation and P&I Clubs ... Offshore Oil Facilities ... Dispersants
Re-Evaluated ... Spills Due to Natural Disasters ... USSR Spill
Contingency Planning and Response .. just to name a few.

In addition, the 1991 QOil Spill Control Directory is currently being
researched, and promises to be the most comprehensive product and
service directory to date. As a subscriber you will receive all of these
valuable resources, free,

Spill professionals worldwide rely on these reports, along with their
weekly issues of the Qil Spill Intelligence Report, for the details their
jobs demand. They tell us the Oil Spill Intelligence Report is the only
reliable source of timely, global spill information. Here’s what several of
them have to say about the international Qil Spill Intelligence Report ...



“My colleagues and [ have relied on the Oil Spill Intelligence Report for
accurate, detailed oil spill information for over ten years. It’s the best
sog_r‘ce of international spill reports available.”

James N. Butler .

Professor of Applied Chemistry, Harvard Umverszty

~ Chairman, NRC Committee on Effectiveness of Oil Spill Dispersants
President, The Bermuda Biological Station

Cambridge, MA, USA

“The Oil Spill Intelligence Reportis the only publication that keeps us
up-to-date on oil spill incidents and the circumstances surrounding their
occurrence. It also ensures we stay current on developments in the oil
spill world, such as conferences, publications, and equipment.”

Donald Brodie

Technical Advisor, Marine Pollution
Dept. of Transport & Communications
Canberra, Australia

“The National Spill Control School has subscribed to the Oil Spill
Intelligence Reportsince its earliest days. We look to OSIR to provide
us with up-to-date information on oil spill activities throughout the
world. Because we have students from around the globe, we must keep
current on both domestic and international events. We will be depending
on you in the future. Keep up the good work!”

George R. Oberholtzer
Former Director

National Spill Control School
Corpus Christi, TX, USA

“Your service is invaluable to companies such as ours. I appreciate
receiving the weekly Oil Spill Intelligence Report, as well as the
International Oil Spill Control Directory.”

Karen Olsson

Regulatory Compliance Specialist
All American Pipeline Company
Santa Barbara, CA, USA




“We receive other periodicals about oil spills but the Oil Spill
Intelligence Report is the only publication that briefly gives us so much
international global news.”

Marthe Melguen
Director, CEDRE
Plouzane, France

“I am a recent California Polytechnic graduate. While in school, I did a
project involving research and lab work on oil spill clean-up, especially

bioremediation. The information Oil Spill Intelligence Report provided
me on the efforts in Valdez, Alaska was excellent.”

Chris Perri
Upland, CA, USA

“The Oil Spill Intelligence Report supplements on late-breaking spills
have been particularly useful.”

Cheryl Anderson
US DOI Minerals Management Service
Herndon, VA, USA

“Since Oil Spill Intelligence Report was first published more than a
decade ago, our group of companies have relied on OSIR for detailed,
up-to-date information on spills worldwide. We would like to commend
Editor Amy Stolls and the OSIR staff for a job well done.”

Nigel Bennett

Director of Bennett Group of Companies

Bennett Environmental Consultants Ltd.

Bennett Remediation Services Ltd.

Aqua-Guard Technologies Inc. ,

Vancouver, BC Canada : -

“We did try your competitor: we saw, we read, we cancelled!!” ..

Wil

Dr. Klaus Blickle
Jastram-Werke
Hamburg, Germany



“The Oil Spill Intelligence Reportis very beneficial to this industry
regarding new technologies, legislation, new recovery techniques, and
products. In fact, since being mentioned in OSIR worldwide response on
our new absorbent boom system has increased 28% to 33%.”

Thomas Cleaver
Spill Sciences, Inc.
Broomfield, CO, USA -

“Marine Pollution Control responds to oil spills all ‘over the world. I
must make many critical decisions far from the spill site. The Oil Spill
Intelligence Report is the leading edge in spill information: it’s an
essential tool in my decision-making.”

David Usher

President, Marine Pollution Control

President, Spill Control Association of America
Detroit, MI, USA

“We carry out various spill activities, such as taking measures to prevent
marine disaster and mitigation of damages arising from disasters. In view
of that, the Oil Spill Intelligence Reportis very useful, especially its
speedy and correct information. As we are now studying the major
Exxon Valdez incident of 1989, the information in OSIR has been timely.
and very beneficial to us. We expect more.good information in the
future.” '

Y Suzuki

Head of Research and Study Office

Maritime Disaster Prevention Center

Tokyo, Japan ’ -
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GUARANTEED NO-RISK
INVITATION CARD

Fold Here

a YES! Please start my 1-year subscription to the Oil
Spill Intelligence Report and send me the International
Oil Spill Control Directory. I am enclosing payment for
$477 ($597 outside North America), so also send me the
free NRT Special Report, The Exxon Valdez Oil Spill
(normally $67). :

D MAYBE. start my 1-year subscription and invoice
me. Also send me the International Oil Spill Control
Directory. If I like OSIR, I'll pay your invoice for $477
($597 outside North America), or else I’ll return your
invoice marked "no thanks" and keep the Directory.

D NQO. 1 do not wish to subscribe at this time.

Complete and return to Cutter Information Corp.,
37 Broadway, Arlington, MA 02174-5539, USA.

FOR FASTEST SERVICE,
FAX THIS CARD TO KIM AT 617-648-8707.

Fold Here

COMPLETE, FOLD AND MAIL IN THE

PREADDRESSED ENVELOPE TODAY!

Name Title

Organizatidn

Address

City State

Postal Code Country

Phone Fax

U Charge my Visa Mastercard or Amex

O Check Enclosed

Signature

Card # Expiration Date

F10A




0il spillBmme=

| 100% NO-RISK
MONEY-BACK GUARANTEE

If you are not completely satisfied with the Oil
Spill Intelligence Report, for any reason at
any time during your subscription, let us know.
We will give you your money back, 100%

Clhandit Qs

Charles Gibbs

Chief Financial Officer

Cutter Information Corp.

37 Broadway

Arlington, MA 02174-5539 USA
(617)648-8700
(800)888-8939
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Use this form for any comments you would like to have considered during the
Restoration Planning process, or for any fdeas you have about how aspects of
the environment that may bave been alfected by the Fxxon-Valdez oil spill
might be restored. Turn in at the sign-in table, or return the form with your
comments lo the Restoration Planning Fork Group, £37F Streel, Suite 301,
Aachorage, Alaska 99501 Attach additional sheels if necessary.

Pleuse sodl mes & Gopy of  “fie Fichil decshures Pevies> -

Yes - P
Also, please Gnd al  fustraton publicadions.

o

W/C %M’

Please fill in your name and mailing address if you would like to receive future mailings
about Restoration Planning for the Exxon-Valdez od spill.

Neaney Wlehaelon
ool / V04 @4/ng ,
724 e, Alasta GGl
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Executive Director
Rev. Richard K. Heacock, Jr.

Board of Directors

Sandra Juneby, Chair, Episcopalian

Rev. James Hunter, Co-Chair, Episcopalian
Ed Davis, Secretary-Treasurer, Quaket
Rev. Agnes Brady, United Presbyterian
Brian Brubaker, Discples of Christ
Marianne Mills, United Methodist

Rev. G. Verle P Evangelical C

Rev. Thomas G. Taylor, United Methodist
Rev. John Voelker, Evangelical Lutheran

Rev. Francis E. Mueller, S.J., President,
Alaska ChristianConference ~ Ex-officio

Organizational Members

Alaska Missionary Conference
of The United Methodist Church

Alaska Synod of the Evangelical
Lutheran Church in America

The Catholic Bishop of
Northern Alaska

The Juneau Diocese

The Interior Alaska
Ecumenical Peace With Justice
Coundl

Advisory Board

Rt. Rev. George C. Harris
Bishop, Episcopal Diocese of Alaska

Most Rev: Michael Kanieckl, S.J.
Bishop, Roman Catholic Diocese of Falrbanks

* Rev. Nell Munto
Executive, Yukon Presbytery, United
Presbyterian Church, U.S.A.

ReV. Don Parsons
Bishop, Alaska Synod, Evangelical Lutheran
Church in Ametica

Rev. Henry Peatson
Field Director, Evangefical Covenant Church
in Alaska

Rev. Carol Ann Seckel
Superintendent, Alaska Missionary
Confetence of The United Methodist Church

Rev. Wesley Veatch
Repressntative, Disciples of Christ

Alaska IMPACT Fairbanks, Alaska 99709

3012 Riverview Drive 907-474-0700
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An  Ecumenical

Educational

Legislative ~ Network for Alaskans who care about Peace, Justice & Creation
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CLOUGH & ASSOCIATES
Attorneys at Law '

431 Franklin Street
Suite 202
Juneau, Alaska 99801
Telephone:

(907) 586-5777

Jamie D. Foley FAX: (907) 586-5814

October 15, 1990

The Restoration Planning
Work Group :

437 "E" Street, Suite 301

Anchorage, AK 99501

RE: 0il Spill Update
Our File: 2-48

To Whom This Concerns:

~ Please send us a copy of your recent report, which
summarizes planning to date of the Exxon Valdez oil spill clean-up
and potential restoration options.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

e D,
; Jamié D. Foley

Legal Assistant

jAA1015pwg Itr
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300 Fourth Avenus Woodward-Clyde Consultants
Seattle, WA 98164

(206) 343-7933

Fax: (206) 343-0513

Restoration Work Planning Group
437 E. Street, Suite 301
Anchorage, AK 99501

August 21, 1990
Dear Sir or Madam:

T would like to request a copy of the publiaction entitled, "Restoration
Following The Exxon Valdez 0il Spill, Proceedings of the Public Symposium.”
If there is a cost for the publication or postage and handling, please
contact me and I will arrange for a check ‘to be sent to you.

I would also like to submit our name for you mailing list. We aould like to
receive future reports about Restoration Planning for the Exxon-Valdez oil
spill.

Please feel free to contact me if there are any questions. The publication
and any future reports should be addressed to Ed Owens at the above address.

Sincerely,

C pHoacmon

Joan E. Larson
Administrative Assistant

Consulting Engineers, Geologists
and Environmental Scientists

Offices in Other Principal Cities '




he

Use this form for any comments you would like to have considered during the
Restoration Planning process, or for any ideas you have about how aspects of
the environment that may have been affected by the Exxon-Valdez oil spill
might be restored. Return the form with your comments to the Restoration
Planning Work Group, 437 E Street, Suite 301, Anchorage, Alaska 99501.
Attach additional sheets if necessary. ’

It is very important that we have all the materials on the oil spill
available to our students and researchers in this library. We would
appreciate to receive them all. Thank you.

M@aﬂ? /‘7—:’2?@ et

Please fill in your name and mailing address if you would like to receive copies of future
reports about Restoration Planning for the Exxon-Valdez oil spill.

Arctic Bibliographer

Rasmuson Library

University of Alaska
Fairbanks, Alaska 99775-1005







United States Forest Rocky Mountain 3825 East Mulberry
Department of Service Forest and Range Fort Collins, CO
Agriculture Experiment Station 80524-8597

£

Reply to: 3000
: Date: August 30, 1990

Restoration Planning Work Group
437 E Street

Suite 301

Anchorage, Alaska 99501

Dear Sirs:

Please send me a copy your publication entitled "Restoration following the Exxon Valdez oil
spill".
My address is:

George L. Peterson

USDA Forest Service

3825 E. Mulberry

Fort Collins, Colorado 80524
Thank you. '

‘ Sincerely,

George L. Peterson
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